  AUTOM
A                                             G
lobe Valve | Fundam
ental O
f Engineering D
ata
62
POSITIONER AIR LINE CONNECTION BLOCK DIAGRAM

cycle
Operating time
Stem adaption Motor
insulation
Rated current 50/60Hz No of
hand
wheel
turns
Weight
50Hz 60Hz 24DC
(No Load)
1Phase 3Phase DC
Nm % Second mm Class 110V 220V 380V 440V 24V 90˚ Kg
• Small ATM Series
ATM0020 11 11 11 11 x 11 E 0.16 0.08 - - - 1
ATM0040 40 16 - 14 x 14 B 0.21 - - 0.80 6
ATM0080 80 16 14 12 E
• Large ATM Series
ATM6000 6000 149 - 120 100 F -
ATM9000 9000 149 - 120 100 F 6.60/6.10 1.60/2.00 -
Enclosure
Main Power Supply
Control Power Supply
Duty Cycle (On-Off)
Duty Cycle (Modulating)
Motor Squirrel cage induction motor
Limit Switches
Torque Switches
Stall Protection/set temp.
Travel Angle
Position Indicator Continuous mechanical indicator with arrow
Manual Override Declutchable (except for ATM0020 : N/A, ATM0040 : By shaft, ATM0080 : By Wrench)
Self Locking Provided by double worm gearing (no brake) (except for ATM0020/0040/0080)
Mechanical Stopper
Space Heater
Cable Entries
Lubrication EP Type grease
Teminal block Screw and lever push type (spring loaded)
Ambient Temperature
Ambient Humidity
Anti Vibration
External Coating Dry Powder(Polyester), Blue Color, Munsell No. B-0188
• Regular ATM Series
ATM0100 100 21 18 18 22 20 F 0.98/1.10 2.80 10
ATM0160 160 26 22 F 1.80 12
ATM0240 240 26 22 F 2.40 12
26 40 F 14 20
26 40 F 14 20
ATM0800 800 - 48 40 F 0.82/0.88 0.82/0.88 -
ATM1100 1100 - 48 40 F 0.84/0.90 0.84/0.88 -
ATM2000 2000 - 64 F - 42
- 64 F 6.60/6.10 1.60/2.00 - 42
PK
RPC
CT

Specification
Valve Size 10A (3/8") 15A (1/2") 20A (3/4") 25A (1") 32A(1-1/4") 40A (1-1/2") 50A (2")
Actuator Model ATM0020 ATM0040
Actuator Type Electric
Main Power AC110V, AC220V, DC24V
Travel Angle
Fluid Temperature
Rating 1000psi
Body Material PTFE / Seat
Dimension
Dimension
Model Size
Motor H
(Approx.) L Φd
A A1
ATM0020-10S1 10A 90 110 126
90 110 128 9.2
ATM0020-20S1 20A 90 110 60
90 110
90 110 140 20
ATM0040-40S1 40A 114 126 89
114 126 100
Model Size
Motor H
(Approx.) L Φd

Body Material PTFE(RTFE, PEEK, METAL) / Seat
Valve Size 40A ~ 600A
Actuator Model
Actuator Type Electric
Electrical
Rotating Angle
Fluid Temperature
Rating JIS 10K
Body Material EPDM (PTFE) / Seat
Model Size
Motor H
(Approx.) H2 L
End Connection (JIS 10K RF)
A A1 T Φd ΦRF ΦC ΦD N-ΦH
114 126 280 - 108 12
ATM0040-20F 20A 114 126 - 14 20 100
114 126 292 - 14 90 4-19
114 126 - 140 16 100 4-19
ATM0080-40F 40A 160 121 260 40 16 40 81 140 4-19
160 121 40 16 96 120 4-19
190 18 116 140 4-19
ATM0160-80F 80A 229 140 18 80 126 8-19
100A 244 229 18 100 210 8-19
244 20 182 210
284 22 212 240 280
ATM1100-200F 200A 284 22 200 262 290
440 24 400
440 829 610 24 400
Model Size
Motor H
(Approx.) H1 H2 L ΦC N-ΦH
A A1
ATM0040-40BF 40A 114 126 - 41 4-19
114 126 - 120 4-19
160 121 269 40 46 140 4-19
ATM0080-80BF 80A 160 121 40 46 8-19
ATM0080-100BF 100A 160 121 292 96 40 8-19
114 210
229 124 140 240
ATM0240-200BF 200A 229 140 60 290
244 618 210 68
244 248 400
284 684
ATM1100-400BF 400A 284 280 102
440 114
440 880 421 620
600A 440
(mm)

Connection RF, BW, SW, SCR'D
Body Material
Trim Material
Valve Size 15A ~ 150A
Actuator Model
Cable entry
Electrical AC24V, AC220V
Fluid Temp
Rating
Body Material
Model Size
Motor H
(Approx.) H2 L
(JIS 10K RF)A A1
184
AQL04-20A 20A 184
184
620 222
AQL04-40A 40A 620 222
AQL08-80A 80A 229 140 298
AQL08-100A 100A 229 140
229 910 140
229 910 140
AQL20-200A 200A 1100
1100
Model Size L H1
H (Approx.)
AGL20 AGL35 AGL55
69 -
AGL-20A 20A -
160 -
200 -
AGL-40A 40A 200 -
-
290 180 -
AGL-80A 80A 186 -
AGL-100A 100A - 421 -
400 - -
480 - 448
End Connection : JIS 10K RF (mm)
End Connection : JIS 10K RF (mm)